NOTICE OF TOWN CAUCUS & SPRING ELECTION

Town of Milltown

April 6, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at an election to be held in the Town of <u>MILLTOWN</u>, on Tuesday, April 6, 2021, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. All terms are for two years beginning on Tuesday, April 20, 2021.

<u>Office</u>

Incumbent

Town Board Chairperson Town Board Supervisor #1 Town Board Supervisor #2 Town Treasurer

MICHAEL DAU CHRISTOPHER NELSON JON ECKEL MARK ENGELHARDT

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that a town caucus for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the spring election ballot for the above listed offices will be JANUARY 11, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Milltown Fire Hall, 129 Eider Street, Milltown, WI 54858. Interested candidates may contact the Town Clerk for candidate paperwork before the Town caucus date by mail: Town of Milltown Clerk P.O. Box 475 Milltown, WI 54858 or email at TOMCLERK@LAKELAND.WS

Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Done in the Town of <u>MILLTOWN</u>, on DECEMBER 17, 2020.

Stephanie Larsen, Clerk

(Signature of Town Clerk)

Posted on December 17, 2020: Town of Milltown Web site: <u>http://milltowntownship.com</u> Milltown Fire Hall, 129 Eider St Milltown Post Office, 71 Main St Town of Milltown Shop 1502 200th Ave